Jardine has particular expertise in business development, strategic planning and capital management. Mr
Jardine is currently a non-executive director of Indus and also TNT Mines Limited (ASX:TIN).

• Oliver Foster – (Non-Executive Director)

Mr Foster has 20 years of experience as a petroleum geologist, resources analyst and in corporate finance.
Mr Fosters oilfield experience was gained working as a petroleum geologist on various exploration and
production rigs offshore Australia and Asia. Following this, he spent 10 years as an oil and gas analyst and
Executive Director of a boutique Australian natural resources investment bank before moving into energy
corporate finance. Mr Foster has significant experience in analysing, marketing and raising equity for various
ASX listed energy companies, raising more than $1bn in new equity during his tenure as an analyst. He is the
current Commercial Director, and former CEO, of CarbonScape Ltd.

Mr Jonathan Whyte and Mr Rhys Bradley will step down from the Board at the completion of the Acquisition.

www.indusenergy.com.au

PRO-FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

Shares  Options Shares  Options

Current issued capital 165,644,076 - 165,644,076 -

Consolidation (5:2) 66,257,630 - 66,257,630 -

Issue of Consideration Shares to
New Era Shareholders

100,000,000 - 100,000,000 -

Issue of Shares under Capital
Raising

200,000,000 - 250,000,000 -

New Options1  - 135,000,0002 - 135,000,0002

Issue of Options to Oliver Foster3 - 15,000,0002 - 15,000,0002

Issue of Shares to Existing
Directors4

7,500,000 - 7,500,000 -

Issue of Shares to Existing
Directors under Salary Sacrifice
Program5

6,000,000 - 6,000,000 -

Total 379,757,630 150,000,000 429,757,630 150,000,000

Notes:

1 Comprising 45,000,000 New Options to be issued to each of Gordon Moseby (as trustee for The ROMM Trust) and Icon
Holdings Pty Ltd (as trustee for the KJ & AS Family Trust), an entity controlled by Karl Paganin, as an incentive in connection
with their appointment as Directors of the Company following completion of the Acquisition; and 45,000,000 New Options
to be issued to Marbel Capital Pty Ltd (as trustee for the M & B Lindh Family Trust), an entity controlled by Mark Lindh, as
an introduction and facilitation fee payable in connection with the Acquisition.